© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 9000 Series Integrated Service Module
Product Overview
Cisco® ASR 9000 Series Integrated Service Module (ISM) is a universal service foundation for Cisco ASR 9000
Aggregation Services Routers. The module provides a highly scalable modular services delivery platform for
delivering multiple types of services. Currently the Integrated Services Module (Figure 1) supports the following
services:

© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 7 of 7
Ordering Information
Table 6 provides ordering information for the Cisco ASR 9000 Series Integrated Service Module.
Table 5. Ordering Information
Product Name Supported Software Release Part Number
Hardware
Cisco ASR 9000 Series ISM  Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.1.0 or later A9K-ISM-100
Cisco ASR 9000 Series ISM, spare Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.1.0 or later A9K-ISM-100=
ISM Software
Cisco ASR 9000 CGN License (1 per 5
million translations)
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.2.0 or later A9K-CGN-LIC-5M
Cisco ASR 9000 DS-Lite License (1 per 5
million translations)
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.2.1 or later A9K-DSLT-LIC-5M
Cisco ASR 9000 Stateful NAT64 License (1
per 5 million translations)
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-NAT64-LIC-5M
Ethernet Line Card Inline CGv6 Licenses
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the MOD80 Line Cards
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-M80-V6-INLN
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the MOD160 Line Cards
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-M160-V6-INLN
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the 24X10G Line Card
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-24XT-V6-INLN
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the 1X100G Line Card
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-1X100-V6-INLN
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the 2X100G Line Card
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-2X100-V6-INLN
License for Inline CGv6 Transition features
on the 36X10G Line Card
 Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.0 or later A9K-36XT-V6-INLN
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 6.
Printed in USA C78-663164-03 12/12